

January 3, 2024

Thank you for choosing Superior HVAC Services. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and protect your personal information. By accessing or using our website, www.superiorhvac.biz, you consent to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

Information We Collect:

Personal Information:

- Name
- Contact details (address, phone number, email)
- Billing information

Non-Personal Information:

- Browser type
- IP address
- Cookies and similar technologies

How We Use Your Information:

Providing Services:

- Fulfilling your HVAC service requests
- Processing payments

Communication:

- Sending service updates
- Responding to inquiries

Marketing:

- Providing information about our services
- Promotional offers (with consent)

Improving Services:

Analyzing website usage to enhance user experience

Disclosure of Information:

We may share your information with third parties under the following circumstances:

- Service providers assisting in business operations
- Legal requirements or to protect our rights
- With your consent

Security:

We employ industry-standard security measures to protect your information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction.

Your Choices:

You have the right to:

- Access, correct, or delete your personal information
- Opt-out of marketing communications

Cookies:

Our website uses cookies to enhance user experience. You can modify your browser settings to manage or disable cookies.

Third-Party Links:

Our website may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for their privacy practices, and we encourage you to review their privacy policies.

Changes to Privacy Policy:

We reserve the right to update this Privacy Policy. Any changes will be posted on our website with an updated effective date.

Contact Us:

If you have questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at www.superiorhvac.biz

By using our website, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

Superior HVAC, LLC 337-532-4059 chris.superiorhvac@gmail.com